Received by the Regents
February 16, 2023

THE UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN
REGENTS COMMUNICATION

ITEM FOR INFORMATION

Subject: Regents Report on Non-Competitive Purchases equal to or over $10,000 from
Single Sources, September 16, 2022 through December 15, 2022

Background:

This report includes purchases over $10,000 that were not competitively bid.

The purchases are summarized as follows:

a.General.............ccoceuiuinl. $3,176,083.00
b. Construction.................... $ 0.00
Total......ovveeeee .. $3,176,083.00

Attached is a listing of the disclosed transactions.

Respectfully submitted,

N

Geoffrey S. Chatas
Executive Vice President
and Chief Financial Officer

February 2023
Attachment
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PO #

3007260063

3007263343

3007266179

3007315672

3007320797

Contract #

5500025502

5500025883

5500024749

5500024706

5500025549

5500025479

5500026283

5500025936

5500023274

5500026280

5500023732

Supplier

JUDITH MALCOLM

SYNDIGO LLC

EXPERIAN INFORMATION

ANN ARBOR T-SHIRT COMPANY

SEAJET EXPRESS

Supplier

IDENTITY MARKETING & PUBLIC RELATIONS
LLC

HSM AMERICAS INC

LEAGUE LLC

LES IDENTITES DU BAOBAB ASBL

JOHN PEDER ZANE

JOSSELIN GARNIER

THE JED FOUNDATION

FLYWHEEL EXCHANGE LLC

THE HANOVER RESEARCH COUNCIL LLC

MADE BY MARGARETT

VANTAGE POINT CONSULTING LLC

Regents Report on Non-Competitive Purchases
$10,000 and over from Single Sources,
Septembr 16, 2022 - December 15, 2022

Transaction Type

Professional Services

Research Services

Research Services

Office Equipment & Supplies

General Services

Transaction Type

General Services Agreement

Sponsorship Agreement

Consulting Services Agreement

General Services Agreement

Personal Services Contract

Personal Services Contract

General Services Agreement

Software Agreement

General Services Agreement

General Services Agreement

Consulting Services Agreement

U-M Department

Office of the Provost - Executive Vice President of
Academic Affairs

Stephen M. Ross School of Business - Marketing

University of Michigan Health System - Acute Care
Surgery

Medical School - Radiology

College of Literature, Science and the Arts

U-M Department

Office of the Provost - Executive Vice President of
Academic Affairs

Stephen M. Ross School of Business -
Administration

Vice President for Development

College of Literature, Science and the Arts

Michigan Medicine - Office of the Executive Vice
President of Medical Affairs

College of Literature, Science and the Arts

College of Literature, Science and the Arts -

Student Life - Budget and Finance

Medical School

School of Public Policy

Institute for Social Research

Office of the Provost - Executive Vice President of
Academic Affairs

Fund Source

General

Designated/ERF - Gifts and Other

Auxiliary - Special Projects

Auxiliary - Hospital

ERF - Sponsored Federal

Fund Source

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

PO Amount

$ 12,375
$ 12,000
$ 54,949
$ 22,780
$ 19,963
Amount

$ 16,500
$ 42,000
$ 197,000
$ 16,723
$ 144,000
$ 15,000
$ 35,000
$ 22,500
$ 352,500
$ 10,700
$ 35,000


https://printcopymail.umich.edu/summary_of_award/summary.cfm?id=12070
https://printcopymail.umich.edu/summary_of_award/summary.cfm?id=12099
https://printcopymail.umich.edu/summary_of_award/summary.cfm?id=12101
https://printcopymail.umich.edu/summary_of_award/summary.cfm?id=12427

5500019457

5500025308

5000011535

5500026051

5500025683

5500024571

5500026616

5500025850

5500024880

5500026544

5500025583

5500024901

5500025575

5500024361

5500023171

5500024830

5500026391

5500026122

MARISHA L HUMPHRIES

DEEPSEE CONSULTING INC

BCA RESEARCH INC

TEN-4 COMMUNICATIONS LLC

HEIDRICK & STRUGGLES INC

ERIN DONOVAN

MANGO TECHNOLOGIES INC

GREGORY STULL

PARTNERS IN MEDICAL EDUCATION INC

BE STRONG FAMILIES NFP

MICHIGAN THEATER FOUNDATION INC

THINKNUM INC

HENNES COMMUNICATIONS LLC

PUBLIC BROADCASTING FOUNDATION OF

NORTHWEST OHIO

TAMESHA HAREWOOD

CHARTHOUSE INTERNATIONAL LEARNING

CORPORATION

CAREERCURVE LLC

SHAWN E QUINN

Personal Services Contract

General Services Agreement

General Services Agreement

Consulting Services Agreement

Executive Search

Personal Services Contract

Software Agreement

Personal Services Contract

General Services Agreement

General Services Agreement

Sponsorship Agreement

Software Agreement

General Services Agreement

General Services Agreement

Personal Services Contract

General Services Agreement

General Services Agreement

Consulting Services Agreement

School of Education

College of Pharmacy

Investment Office

Human Resources

School of Information

Recreational Sports

College of Literature, Science and the Arts

College of Literature, Science and the Arts

Michigan Health Care Corporation

Executive Vice President - Medical Affairs

College of Literature, Science and the Arts

School of Public Policy

School of Information

School of Music, Theatre & Dance

School of Education

Medical School

Human Resources

College of Engineering

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

10,000

140,750

46,350

27,000

111,300

24,100

13,560

13,920

16,750

25,725

15,000

17,500

22,500

10,000

10,800

35,000

69,000

39,000



5500025050

5500025386

5500025960

5500026420

5500026298

5500015834

5500025364

5500026386

5500013619

5500025323

5500023654

5500025127

5500025590

5500023268

5500025251

5500014812

5500022147

5500026311

5500025962

PETERSON RUDGERS GROUP LLC

PETERSON RUDGERS GROUP LLC

ROBERT COELIUS

MIDWEST REEMPLOYMENT ASSOCIATES INC

GANESH DESIGNS LLC

BACKSTAGE LIBRARY WORKS INC

THE UNDERSTANDING GROUP LLC

ANN ARBOR FILM FESTIVAL

NANCY E CANTOR

ADAPTIVE ALTERNATIVES LLC

ERICAYOUNG

ROSA LINDA MIYARES

HD INTELLIGENCE LLC

GLOBAL PMO PARTNERS LLC

STEVEN M GOLDFARB

MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY

RAND CORPORATION

HOVIG BAYANDORIAN

LINNEA BREGE

General Services Agreement

Consulting Services Agreement

General Services Agreement

General Services Agreement

General Services Agreement

General Services Agreement

General Services Agreement

Sponsorship Agreement

Personal Services Contract

Consulting Services Agreement

Personal Services Contract

Personal Services Contract

General Services Agreement

General Services Agreement

General Services Agreement

Purchase Services Agreement

General Services Agreement

Software Agreement

Personal Services Contract

College of Pharmacy

Office of the Provost - Executive Vice President of

Academic Affairs

College of Engineering

Human Resources

Executive Vice President - Medical Affairs

Library

School of Information

Penny W. Stamps School of Art & Design

College of Literature, Science and the Arts

School of Public Health

School of Education

Life Sciences Institute

Athletics

College of Literature, Science and the Arts

College of Literature, Science and the Arts

School of Education

School of Education

School of Nursing

University of Michigan Health System

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

30,000

50,000

30,000

90,000

14,210

37,876

49,500

11,000

50,000

36,000

11,900

19,800

37,500

11,250

120,000

118,071

45,000

60,000

39,520



5500025172

5500025295

5500025488

5500026155

5500024992

5500025977

5500025187

5500025353

5500025211

5500025766

5500026193

5500023029

5500025443

5500023214

5500024572

5500024657

SHEILA YOUNG TOMKOWIAK

CHIANG MAI UNIVERSITY

TRILLIUM STRATEGY GROUP

COACT ASSOCIATES LTD

MARIA ERANA

EMERGENCE COLLECTIVE

GREAT LAKES GROWTHWORKS LLC

CARLY PATRICIA PARKER

ISSUE MEDIA GROUP LLC

PETER ECKEL

ASIA PACIFIC OFFSET GROUP LIMITED

7 CYLINDERS STUDIO LLC

DAINA FUSON

LAURA CHARLICK

ASHLEY KORN

JOANA DOS SANTOS

Personal Services Contract

General Services Agreement

Consulting Services Agreement

General Services Agreement

General Services Agreement

Consulting Services Agreement

General Services Agreement

Personal Services Contract

General Services Agreement

Personal Services Contract

General Services Agreement

General Services Agreement

Personal Services Contract

Personal Services Contract

Personal Services Contract

Personal Services Contract

Executive Vice President - Medical Affairs

Executive Vice President - Medical Affairs

Office of the Provost - Executive Vice President of

Academic Affairs

Office of the Vice President - Research

Medical School

Office of Academic Affairs - Dearborn

Michigan Medicine - Acute Care Surgery

College of Literature, Science and the Arts

Executive Vice President - Medical Affairs

President's Office

Library

Medical School

Executive Vice President - Medical Affairs

College of Engineering

Athletics

Office of the Provost - Executive Vice President of

Academic Affairs

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

15,000

67,781

57,000

14,550

15,000

50,000

30,000

100,000

12,000

80,000

34,300

59,000

29,300

33,280

10,000

50,000

3,176,083





