THE UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN REGENTS COMMUNICATION

ITEM FOR INFORMATION

Subject:Regents Report on Non-Competitive Purchases equal to or over \$10,000 from
Single Sources, September 16, 2022 through December 15, 2022

Background:

This report includes purchases over \$10,000 that were not competitively bid.

The purchases are summarized as follows:

a. General	\$3,176,0	83.00
b. Construction	\$	0.00
Total	\$3,176,08	83.00

Attached is a listing of the disclosed transactions.

Respectfully submitted,

Son S G

Geoffrey S. Chatas Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer

February 2023 Attachment

Regents Report on Non-Competitive Purchases \$10,000 and over from Single Sources, Septembr 16, 2022 - December 15, 2022

PO #	Supplier	Transaction Type	U-M Department	Fund Source	POA	mount
3007260063	JUDITH MALCOLM	Professional Services	Office of the Provost - Executive Vice President of Academic Affairs	General	\$	12,375
3007263343	SYNDIGO LLC	Research Services	Stephen M. Ross School of Business - Marketing	Designated/ERF - Gifts and Other	\$	12,000
3007266179	EXPERIAN INFORMATION	Research Services	University of Michigan Health System - Acute Care Surgery	Auxiliary - Special Projects	\$	54,949
3007315672	ANN ARBOR T-SHIRT COMPANY	Office Equipment & Supplies	Medical School - Radiology	Auxiliary - Hospital	\$	22,780
3007320797	SEAJET EXPRESS	General Services	College of Literature, Science and the Arts	ERF - Sponsored Federal	\$	19,963
Contract #	Supplier	Transaction Type	U-M Department	Fund Source	Amount	
5500025502	IDENTITY MARKETING & PUBLIC RELATIONS LLC	General Services Agreement	Office of the Provost - Executive Vice President of Academic Affairs	Various	\$	16,500
5500025883	HSM AMERICAS INC	Sponsorship Agreement	Stephen M. Ross School of Business - Administration	Various	\$	42,000
5500024749	LEAGUE LLC	Consulting Services Agreement	Vice President for Development	Various	\$	197,000
5500024706	LES IDENTITES DU BAOBAB ASBL	General Services Agreement	College of Literature, Science and the Arts	Various	\$	16,723
5500025549	JOHN PEDER ZANE	Personal Services Contract	Michigan Medicine - Office of the Executive Vice President of Medical Affairs	Various	\$	144,000
5500025479	JOSSELIN GARNIER	Personal Services Contract	College of Literature, Science and the Arts	Various	\$	15,000
5500026283	THE JED FOUNDATION	General Services Agreement	College of Literature, Science and the Arts - Student Life - Budget and Finance	Various	\$	35,000
5500025936	FLYWHEEL EXCHANGE LLC	Software Agreement	Medical School	Various	\$	22,500
5500023274	THE HANOVER RESEARCH COUNCIL LLC	General Services Agreement	School of Public Policy	Various	\$	352,500
5500026280	MADE BY MARGARETT	General Services Agreement	Institute for Social Research	Various	\$	10,700
5500023732	VANTAGE POINT CONSULTING LLC	Consulting Services Agreement	Office of the Provost - Executive Vice President of Academic Affairs	Various	\$	35,000

5500019457	MARISHAL HUMPHRIES	Personal Services Contract	School of Education	Various	\$ 10,000
5500025308	DEEPSEE CONSULTING INC	General Services Agreement	College of Pharmacy	Various	\$ 140,750
5000011535	BCA RESEARCH INC	General Services Agreement	Investment Office	Various	\$ 46,350
5500026051	TEN-4 COMMUNICATIONS LLC	Consulting Services Agreement	Human Resources	Various	\$ 27,000
5500025683	HEIDRICK & STRUGGLES INC	Executive Search	School of Information	Various	\$ 111,300
5500024571	ERIN DONOVAN	Personal Services Contract	Recreational Sports	Various	\$ 24,100
5500026616	MANGO TECHNOLOGIES INC	Software Agreement	College of Literature, Science and the Arts	Various	\$ 13,560
5500025850	GREGORY STULL	Personal Services Contract	College of Literature, Science and the Arts	Various	\$ 13,920
5500024880	PARTNERS IN MEDICAL EDUCATION INC	General Services Agreement	Michigan Health Care Corporation	Various	\$ 16,750
5500026544	BE STRONG FAMILIES NFP	General Services Agreement	Executive Vice President - Medical Affairs	Various	\$ 25,725
5500025583	MICHIGAN THEATER FOUNDATION INC	Sponsorship Agreement	College of Literature, Science and the Arts	Various	\$ 15,000
5500024901	THINKNUM INC	Software Agreement	School of Public Policy	Various	\$ 17,500
5500025575	HENNES COMMUNICATIONS LLC	General Services Agreement	School of Information	Various	\$ 22,500
5500024361	PUBLIC BROADCASTING FOUNDATION OF NORTHWEST OHIO	General Services Agreement	School of Music, Theatre & Dance	Various	\$ 10,000
5500023171	TAMESHA HAREWOOD	Personal Services Contract	School of Education	Various	\$ 10,800
5500024830	CHARTHOUSE INTERNATIONAL LEARNING CORPORATION	General Services Agreement	Medical School	Various	\$ 35,000
5500026391	CAREERCURVE LLC	General Services Agreement	Human Resources	Various	\$ 69,000
5500026122	SHAWN E QUINN	Consulting Services Agreement	College of Engineering	Various	\$ 39,000

5500025050	PETERSON RUDGERS GROUP LLC	General Services Agreement	College of Pharmacy	Various	\$ 30,000
5500025386	PETERSON RUDGERS GROUP LLC	Consulting Services Agreement	Office of the Provost - Executive Vice President of Academic Affairs	Various	\$ 50,000
5500025960	ROBERT COELIUS	General Services Agreement	College of Engineering	Various	\$ 30,000
5500026420	MIDWEST REEMPLOYMENT ASSOCIATES INC	General Services Agreement	Human Resources	Various	\$ 90,000
5500026298	GANESH DESIGNS LLC	General Services Agreement	Executive Vice President - Medical Affairs	Various	\$ 14,210
5500015834	BACKSTAGE LIBRARY WORKS INC	General Services Agreement	Library	Various	\$ 37,876
5500025364	THE UNDERSTANDING GROUP LLC	General Services Agreement	School of Information	Various	\$ 49,500
5500026386	ANN ARBOR FILM FESTIVAL	Sponsorship Agreement	Penny W. Stamps School of Art & Design	Various	\$ 11,000
5500013619	NANCY E CANTOR	Personal Services Contract	College of Literature, Science and the Arts	Various	\$ 50,000
5500025323	ADAPTIVE ALTERNATIVES LLC	Consulting Services Agreement	School of Public Health	Various	\$ 36,000
5500023654	ERICA YOUNG	Personal Services Contract	School of Education	Various	\$ 11,900
5500025127	ROSA LINDA MIYARES	Personal Services Contract	Life Sciences Institute	Various	\$ 19,800
5500025590	HD INTELLIGENCE LLC	General Services Agreement	Athletics	Various	\$ 37,500
5500023268	GLOBAL PMO PARTNERS LLC	General Services Agreement	College of Literature, Science and the Arts	Various	\$ 11,250
5500025251	STEVEN M GOLDFARB	General Services Agreement	College of Literature, Science and the Arts	Various	\$ 120,000
5500014812	MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY	Purchase Services Agreement	School of Education	Various	\$ 118,071
5500022147	RAND CORPORATION	General Services Agreement	School of Education	Various	\$ 45,000
5500026311	HOVIG BAYANDORIAN	Software Agreement	School of Nursing	Various	\$ 60,000
5500025962	LINNEA BREGE	Personal Services Contract	University of Michigan Health System	Various	\$ 39,520

5500025172	SHEILA YOUNG TOMKOWIAK	Personal Services Contract	Executive Vice President - Medical Affairs	Various	\$ 15,000
5500025295	CHIANG MAI UNIVERSITY	General Services Agreement	Executive Vice President - Medical Affairs	Various	\$ 67,781
5500025488	TRILLIUM STRATEGY GROUP	Consulting Services Agreement	Office of the Provost - Executive Vice President of Academic Affairs	Various	\$ 57,000
5500026155	COACT ASSOCIATES LTD	General Services Agreement	Office of the Vice President - Research	Various	\$ 14,550
5500024992	MARIA ERANA	General Services Agreement	Medical School	Various	\$ 15,000
5500025977	EMERGENCE COLLECTIVE	Consulting Services Agreement	Office of Academic Affairs - Dearborn	Various	\$ 50,000
5500025187	GREAT LAKES GROWTHWORKS LLC	General Services Agreement	Michigan Medicine - Acute Care Surgery	Various	\$ 30,000
5500025353	CARLY PATRICIA PARKER	Personal Services Contract	College of Literature, Science and the Arts	Various	\$ 100,000
5500025211	ISSUE MEDIA GROUP LLC	General Services Agreement	Executive Vice President - Medical Affairs	Various	\$ 12,000
5500025766	PETER ECKEL	Personal Services Contract	President's Office	Various	\$ 80,000
5500026193	ASIA PACIFIC OFFSET GROUP LIMITED	General Services Agreement	Library	Various	\$ 34,300
5500023029	7 CYLINDERS STUDIO LLC	General Services Agreement	Medical School	Various	\$ 59,000
5500025443	DAINA FUSON	Personal Services Contract	Executive Vice President - Medical Affairs	Various	\$ 29,300
5500023214	LAURA CHARLICK	Personal Services Contract	College of Engineering	Various	\$ 33,280
5500024572	ASHLEY KORN	Personal Services Contract	Athletics	Various	\$ 10,000
5500024657	JOANA DOS SANTOS	Personal Services Contract	Office of the Provost - Executive Vice President of Academic Affairs	Various	\$ 50,000